REQUEST FOR COMMENTS
Si necesita ayuda para comprender esta informacioén, por favor llame 503-588-6173

REGARDING: Class 2 Willamette Greenway Permit / Subdivision Tentative AMANDA NO.: 24-106451-PLN
Plan / Class 3 Site Plan Review / Class 2 Adjustment / Class 1 Adjustment /
Class 2 Driveway Approach Permit, Case No. WGP-SUB-SPR-ADJ-DAP24-01

PROJECT ADDRESS: 1100 to 1400 Block of Front St NE, Salem OR 97301 HEARD BY: Hearings Officer

SUMMARY: An application for the proposed redevelopment of the former Truitt Brothers cannery site as a mixed-
use neighborhood consisting of three, six-story, mixed-use buildings; a proposed food hall building, winery building,
and general-purpose market space building; on-site surface parking; and pedestrian access throughout the site and
along the Willamette River.

REQUEST: A consolidated application for the proposed redevelopment of the former Truitt Brothers cannery site as
a mixed-use neighborhood consisting of three, six-story, mixed-use buildings with a total of 382 dwelling units,
ground floor commercial tenant space, second-story outdoor community open space and amenities, and ground
floor and basement parking; a proposed food hall building, winery building, and general-purpose market space
building; on-site surface parking; and pedestrian access throughout the site and along the Willamette River.

The application includes:

1) A Class 2 Willamette Greenway Development Permit and Class 3 Site Plan review for the proposed
development;

2) A Subdivision Tentative Plan to divide the property into six lots ranging in size from approximately 36,455
square feet to approximately 210,858 square feet;

3) A Class 1 Adjustment to:

a) Increase the maximum allowed building height of proposed Buildings 1, 2, and 3 from 70 feet to 74 feet
(SRC 536.015(d));

b) Reduce the minimum required amount of ground floor windows on building facades along the riverfront from
65 percent to approximately 60 percent for Building 1, 56 percent for Building 2, and 52 percent for Building
3 (SRC 536.015(g)); and

c) Reduce the driveway spacing between the proposed driveway approaches at the Gaines Street Entrance
and the Market Street Entrance to less than the minimum required 370 feet (SRC 804.035(d));

4) A Class 2 Adjustment to:

a) Eliminate the minimum required 5-foot landscape setback for parking and vehicle use areas abutting interior
property lines (SRC 536.015(c));

b) Eliminate the minimum required 5-foot landscape setback for parking garages abutting interior property lines
(SRC 806.035(c)(5));

c) Reduce the minimum required percentage of off-street parking spaces designated for carpool or vanpool
parking from 5 percent to 0 percent (SRC 806.015(c));

d) Allow two of the proposed off-street loading spaces within the development to be located within a driveway
(SRC 806.080);

e) Deviate from solid waste receptacle and compactor placement standards by reducing the minimum required
separation of trash receptacles and compactors from adjacent walls and reduce the minimum required pad
area extending from the rear of the receptacles and compactors (SRC 800.055(b)&(c));

f) Deviate from solid waste service area standards by reducing the minimum required vehicle operation area
and turning radius dimensional requirements for the solid waste service area of the proposed Food Hall
building (SRC 800.055(f));

g) Reduce the driveway spacing between the proposed driveway approaches at the Belmont Alley and the
Market Street Entrance to less than the minimum required 370 feet (SRC 804.035(d));

h) Allow an alternative vision clearance area standard, pursuant to SRC 805.015, for the proposed driveway
approach at the Market Street Entrance (SRC 805.015); and

i) Allow an alternative vision clearance area standard, pursuant to SRC 805.015, for the proposed driveway
approach at the Belmont Alley (SRC 805.015);

5) A Class 2 Driveway Approach Permit for the three proposed driveway approaches serving the development onto

Front Street NE; and

6) An alternative street standard, pursuant to SRC 803.065, for Front Street NE to allow an increased block length,

a reduced half-width right-of-way, an alternative cross section, and elimination of the required Public Utility

Easement (PUE).



The subject property totals approximately 13.66 acres in size, is zoned MU-R (Mixed-Use Riverfront) and partially
within the Willamette Greenway Overlay Zone, and located in the 1100 to 1400 Blocks of Front Street NE (Marion
County Assessor Map and Tax Lot Numbers: 073W22AB00300, 073W22AB00600, and 073W22AB00900).

The Planning Division is interested in hearing from you about the attached proposal. Staff will prepare a report for
the Review Authority that includes comments received during this comment period. We are interested in receiving
pertinent, factual information such as neighborhood association recommendations and comments from affected
property owners or residents. The complete case file, including all materials submitted by the applicant and any
applicable professional studies such as traffic impact analysis, geologic assessments, and stormwater reports, are
available upon request.

Comments received by 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, September 17, 2024, will be considered in the staff report.
Comments received after this date will be provided to the review body. Comments submitted are public record. This
includes any personal information provided in your comment such as name, email, physical address and phone
number. Mailed comments can take up to 7 calendar days to arrive at our office. To ensure that your comments are

received by the deadline, we recommend that you e-mail your comments to the Case Manager listed below.

CASE MANAGER: Bryce Bishop, Planner lll, City of Salem, Planning Division; 555 Liberty St SE, Room 305,
Salem, OR 97301; Phone: 503-540-2399; E-Mail: bbishop@cityofsalem.net.

For information about Planning in Salem, please visit: http://www.cityofsalem.net/planning

PLEASE CHECK THE FOLLOWING ITEMS THAT APPLY:
1. We have reviewed the proposal and have no comments.

2. We have reviewed the proposal and have the following comments:

Name/Agency:

Address:

Email:

Phone No.:

Date:

IMPORTANT: IF YOU MAIL YOUR COMMENTS, PLEASE FOLD AND RETURN THIS POSTAGE-PAID FORM


mailto:bbishop@cityofsalem.net
http://www.cityofsalem.net/planning
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: VERTICAL DATUM

MARION COUNTY TAX MAP 07 3W 22AB,
TAX LOTS 300, 600, & 900
CITY OF SALEM, OREGON

PROPERTY LOCATION:
1105 FRONT ST NE,

ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON CITY OF SALEM
BENCHMARK NO. 1151, LOCATED AT THE SE
CORNER OF SUMMER AND MARION ST.

ELEVATION = 161.617 FEET (NGVD 29).

SALEM, OREGON 97301

CIVIL ENGINEERING/
SURVEYING/LAND USE

PLANNING FIRM

AKS ENGINEERING & FORESTRY, LLC
ENGINEERING CONTACT: TYLER ROTH, PE
PLANNING CONTACT: GRACE WOLFF
3700 RIVER RD N, STE 1

KEIZER, OR 97303

PH: 503.400.6028

WWW.AKS—-ENG.COM

ARCHITECT
INSIGHT ARCHITECTS

CONTACT: KRISTINA RELD, AIA, LEED AP BD+C, CPHC

1307 WEST MOREHEAD ST, STE 108
CHARLOTTE, NC 28208
PH: 704.344.0445

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LANGO HANSEN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
CONTACT: KYLE TRULEN, PLA, LEED AP
1100 NW GLISAN #3A,

PORTLAND, OR 97209

PH: 971.380.3580

SHEET INDEX

CONTRACT
PURCHASER/APPLICANT

FuND

CONTACT: TRENT MICHELS
15017 THOMAS RD,
CHARLOTTE, NC 28278

GEOTECHNICAL FIRM
CENTRAL GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC
CONTACT: JULIO C. VELA, PHD, PE, GE
10240 SW NIMBUS AVE, STE L6
PORTLAND, OR 97223

PH: 503.994.0755
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. DENSITY: EATING/DRINKING VEHICLE USE AREA = 10 FT 10° WILLAMETTE GREENWAY CONCRETE PATH = —— = —
@ TYPE "D’ MOUNTABLE CURB 3. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN. "VAN" INDICATES VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN. MULTI=FAMILY = 382 UNITS ESTABLISHMENT = 31 SPACES (GREATER OF 4 OR 1/1,000 SF) (WITHIN 15’ EASEMENT TO CITY OF SALEM) — LU 0 LU
*RETALL = 12,160 SF SIDE/REAR YARD
VEHICLE USE AREA = 5 FT (NOT REQUIRED ABUTTING AN ALLEY UNTIL FUTURE CONNECTIONS ARE CONSTRUCTED. <
@ PLANTER WALL 5. INSTALL 30°X30" STOP SIGN AND STOP BAR. ESTABLISHMENT = 30,875 SF BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: ( ) o -
(36"X36” WHEN ENTERING PUBLIC ROW) SHORT-TERM = 99 SPACES INTERIOR PROPERTY LINE a I_ LL U)
EXISTING RETAINING WALL. STRUCTURAL *DISTRIBUTION OF RETAIL, OFFICE, AND EATING/DRINKING ESTABLISHMENTS ~ LONG-TERM = 380 SPACES GENERAL NOTES:
IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED TO BE DETERMINED 6. CONCRETE WHEEL STOP. SQUARE FOOTAGE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. :
AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL = 439 SPACES ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION
- 7. TRASH ENCLOSURE, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS. PARKING SUMMARY: 1. BUILDINGS 1, 2, AND 3 ARE ON SEPARATE PROPERTIES.
2 MAXIMUM VEHICLE PARKING: LOADING ZONE REQUIRED /PROVIDED: REFER TO SHEET P4 FOR THE PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES.
> s _ = » ’ ~ 7
- o DIRECTONAL ARRON STRPE MULTI-FAMILY = 669 SPACES (1.75/UNIT) ggﬂh ZAA”L'g iﬁgU'RED 3 SPACES (17181 2. THE FRONT STREET NE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ARE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" MIN THICKNESS) [ E e
3 9. COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER CITY DETAIL NO.302. RETALL = 61 SPACES (1/200 SF) SERVICES REQUIRED = 1 SPACE (12'WX30'L) PRELIMINARY AND BASED ON CONCEPTUAL DESIGN WORK
& OFFICE = 24 SPACES (1/250 SF) OFFICE REQUIRED= 1 SPACE (OFFSTREET PARKING AREA USED PROVIDED BY THE CITY'S RETAINED RAIL ENGINEER. REFINED i
2 10. COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER CITY DETAIL NO.315. EATING/DRINKING FOR LOADING PER SRC 806.075(c)) FRONT STREET NE IMPROVEMENTS ARE ANTICIPATED AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION (8" MIN THICKNESS) T
3 ESTABLISHMENT = 176 SPACES (1/175 SF) TOTAL REQUIRED = 4 SPACES WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEEDBACK 2 - .
= 1. BIKE RACK, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETALLS. gg%g%&%ﬁMm%E TFILEA(L:IRAIL DIAGNOSTIC AND REREWS: DECENBER 31, 2024
" MAX TOTAL = 930 SPACES - Wx19' -
% 12. RAISED SPEED TABLE PEDESTRIAN CROSSING. TOTAL PROVIDED ??52558(1(2'@,(“'%‘8%) 7 CONCRETE PAVERS (REFER TO PLANS BY OTHERS) JOB NUMBER: 5968-01
= VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED: EV READY NOTE: DATE: 07/26/2024
= 13. OUTDOOR SEATING. SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAILS. GARAGE PARKING ' '
- o AUTOMATED = 201 SPACES NOTE: SPACES TO BE SCHEDULED AND CONED OFF WITH SITE OPERATOR DESIGNED BY: TOR
i 14 SHARED ACCESS FROM WLLAMETTE GREENWAY PATH TO FRONT " CTANDARD = 51 SPACES FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING. 40% OF PARKING STALLS ARE REQUIRED TO BE EV READY PER STORMWATER FACILITY _ "™
2 STREET. FASEMENT TO BE QUITCLAIMED UPON CONSTRUCTION OF STATE REQUIREMENTS. FINAL EV READY STALL LOCATION AND DRAWN BY:
& : » COMPACT = 10 SPACES
N BATH T0 THE SOUTH " ACCLSSBLE < 12 SPACES CONDUIT PLACEMENT WILL BE COORDINATED WITH PROJECT SCALE: 1"= 30 FEET CHECKED BY: TR
= . ~ ELECTRICIAN AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL. L= PLANNED TREE e ———
< OFF—STREET PARKING (REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS BY OTHERS)
= 15. SHARED ACCESS FROM WILLAMETTE GREENWAY PATH TO FRONT « STANDARD = 20 SPACES —;-: K /
z STREET. EASEMENT TO BE QUITCLAIMED UPON CONSTRUCTION OF » COMPACT = 35 SPACES 30 0 6 15 30 P8
2 PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS. o ACCESSIBLE = 3 SPACES ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE: 22" x 347

TOTAL PARKING = 422 SPACES
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TREE_SUMMARY: GENERAL NOTES: LEGEND d LL % "_'lJ
TREES REMOVED FOR GREENWAY PATH = 5 1. CRITICAL ROOT ZONES SHOWN ARE FOR ANTICIPATED TREE IMPACTS ONLY. EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR (1 FT) — T e o I -3 <
2. TREES BELOW TOP OF BANK ARE NOT ANTICIPATED TO BE IMPACTED. EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR (5 FT) —— —180=—— o |_ T /p
3. REFER TO ARBORIST LETTER FOR TREE SPECIES AND MORE INFORMATION FINISHED GRADE CONTOUR (1 FT) 149
REGARDING TREE REMOVAL.
FINISHED GRADE CONTOUR (5 FT) 150
4, gg Igll_:(’;‘N(l)FvlgéNT TREES PER CITY OF SALEM REQUIREMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO INTERIOR PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN O
EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED R
/ N ﬁ RENEWS: DECEMBER 31, 2024
CRITICAL TREE ROOT ZONE ( \ JOB NUMBER: 5968-01
DB = 107 RADLS / DATE: 07/26/2024
— DESIGNED BY: TDR

SCALE: 1"=30 FEET

DRAWN BY: MM
PLANNED TREE —
CHECKED BY: TDR
k(REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS BY OTHERS) @ % % T
ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE: 22" x 34 PG

AKS DRAWING FILE: 5968-01 PRELIM TREE PLAN.DWG | LAYOUT: P6
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SITE LANDSCAPE DATA

SRC 600.025.B WILLAMETTE RIVER GREENWAY
LANDSCAPING

TOTAL LINEAR FEET OF RIVER FRONTAGE:
894 LF

TREES REQUIRED (1 PER 20LF): 45 TREES
TREES EXISTING: 57 TREES
TREES PROPOSED: 6 TREES

SHRUBS REQUIRED (1 PER 2LF): 447 SHRUBS
SHRUBS PROPOSED: 851 SHRUBS

SRC 806.035.D.2 INTERIOR PARKING LOT
LANDSCAPING

TOTAL PARKING AREA: 28,090 SF
INTERIOR LANDSCAPING REQUIRED:
5.0% (1,403 SF)

INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PROPOSED:

7.2% (2,022 SF)

SRC 806.035.D.3 INTERIOR PARKING LOT TREES
TOTAL PARKING STALLS: 58 STALLS

INTERIOR TREES REQUIRED: 5 TREES
(1 TREE PER 12 STALLS)

INTERIOR TREES PROPOSED: 6 TREES

SRC 806.035.N PARKING LOT TREE CANOPY
TOTAL PARKING AREA: 28,050 SF
REQUIRED TREE CANOPY PERCENTAGE: 40%
REQUIRED TREE CANOPY AREA: 11,220 SF

PROPOSED TREE CANOPY AREA: 11,829 SF
PROPOSED TREE CANOPY PERCENTAGE: 427%
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2  Unit Changes

DATE
06/19/2024

June 19, 2024

Front Street, Salem Oregon

The Cannery
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INSIGHT ARCHITECTS, PC

1307 West Morehead Street
Suite 108
Charlotte, NC 28208

The Cannery

BLDG III

Salem Oregon
Building Elevations
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FIBER CEMENT SIDING

PREFINISHED STOREFRONT BRICK FACADE EXPOSURE 6" - 8" FIBER CEMENT
ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM STANDING SEAM TRIM - TYPICAL
RAILINGS AT ALL OPENINGS
FIBER '\R"SEAF'I-N'\E';ANSARD AND CORNERS
CEMENT TRIM
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<
ARCHITECTURAL RECESSED AND COVERED
FIBERGLASS — BRICKOR MAIN ENTRANCE BOARD AND BATTEN
CORNICE RECESSED BALCONY —— MANUFACTURED TO APPARTMENT LOBBY e o™ ~EMENT SIDING 6' WIDE METAL CANOPY
COVERED RETAIL ENTANCES  STONE PILASTER
STOREFRONT ENTRANCES
OVERSIZED BRICK
FIRST FLOOR
83% GLAZING*
T Revion 1 0510712024 89% WEATHERPROTECTION
*Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b)
May 7, 2024 Front Street, Salem Oregon | The Cannery | BLDG III - FRONT STREET VIEW scale 1'=3/32" A 01




# REVISION
2  Unit Changes

DATE
06/19/2024

June 19, 2024

Front Street, Salem Oregon

52% GLAZING™*

59% WEATHERPROTECTION

*Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b)
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2  Unit Changes

DATE
06/19/2024

June 19, 2024

Front Street, Salem Oregon

The Cannery
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# REVISION
2  Unit Changes

DATE
06/19/2024

June 19, 2024

Front Street, Salem Oregon

The Cannery

BLDG III - MILL CREEK VIEW scale 1'=3/32"
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INSIGHT ARCHITECTS, PC

1307 West Morehead Street
Suite 108

Charlotte, NC 28208

The Cannery

FOOD HALL

Salem Oregon
Building Elevations




SOLAR PANELS REPURPOSED EXISTING

STEEL STRUCTURE FROM SITE

WOOD OR WOOD ARCHITECTURAL
COMPOSITE SLATS SHINGLE
ROOF
SOLAR INDIVIDUAL

PANELS LETTER
\ SIGNAGE
FACE BRICK )

i ? T %
; ~ | :
1 \
\ Ay
STOREFRONT BRICK KNEE WALL
TH SECTION NORTH SECTION

58% GLAZING* 68% GLAZING*

82% WEATHERPOTECTION. 91% WEATHERPOTECTION.

Pedestrian traffic between the two building sections. Pedestrian traffic between the two building sections.

*Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b) *Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b)

March 4, 2024 Front Street, Salem Oregon | The Cannery [FOOD HALL - STREET VIEW ELEVATION scale 1'=3/32" A 01




COVERED

REPURPOSED
STRUCTURE
WOOD
VERTICAL GLAZING
FACE BRICK SIDING VIEWS FROM
MEZZANINE ARCHITECTURAL WOOD CLADDING
SHINGLES /
SOLAR
/PANELS
=
wn
. o
© ;.é 3
« >
:
=
5 A
2 9 m
10707 OPERABLE NANO-WALL CONTINUOUS
WINDOWS SHADING
FINS
CONTINUOUS
HORIZONTAL
SHADING RAILING
FINS
NORTH SECTION SOUTH SECTION
75% GLAZING* 78% GLAZING*
NO WEATHERPOTECTION. NO WEATHERPOTECTION.
Pedestrian traffic between the two building sections. Pedestrian traffic between the two building sections.
*Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b) *Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b)
March 4, 2024 Front Street, Salem Oregon The Cannery |FOOD HALL - RIVER VIEW ELEVATION scale 1'=3/32" A 02




METAL CANOPY

March 4, 2024

NORTH ELEVATION

BRICK KNEE WALL
WITH STREET ART

STREET ART

COMMUNITY
/ SPACE COVER

/ METAL CANOPY

SOLAR PANELS

SOLAR PANELS

SHADING FINS /

SOUTH ELEVATION

ARTWORK

Front Street, Salem Oregon

The Cannery [FOOD HALL - NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATION scale 1'=3/32"
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INSIGHT ARCHITECTS, PC

1307 West Morehead Street
Suite 108

Charlotte, NC 28208

The Cannery
WINERY (EXISTING STRUCTURE)

Salem Oregon
Building Elevations




+/- 92'-0"

EXISTING
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES
SIGNAGE
=
2
(0)
I
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(@)
=
52 ;
@ =
3 e z
EXISTING BRICK TS
DETAILING
TO REMAIN (TYP.)
[ ]
ALL EXISITNG WINDOWS TO REMAIN
FOR SOUTH , EAST AND WEST FACADE ALL EXISITNG WINDOWS NEW WINDOW TO MATCH
TO REMAIN EXISTING WINDOWS AND SILL DETAILING

EXISITING POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE
STRUCTURE PAINTED WHITE

MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS

January 26, 2024 Front Street, Salem Oregon | The Cannery | WINERY (Existing structure) - EAST ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4" A 01




January 26, 2024

EXISTING POURED IN PLACE
CONCRETE STRUCTURE
PAINTED WHITE

EXISTING
FIRE PLACE CHIMNEY \

ALL EXISITNG WINDOWS
TO REMAIN (TYP.)

MAIN EXTRANCE
FROM FOOD HALL

EXISTING SIGNAGE

+/- 32'-0"

EXISTING

+/- 27'-0"
EXISTING

Front Street, Salem Oregon

The Cannery

MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS

WINERY (Existing structure) - SOUTH ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4"
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EXISTING POURED IN
PLACE CONCRETE

SIGNAGE

PAINTED WHITE

EXISTING BRICK
DETAILING
TO REMAIN (TYP.)

January 26, 2024

+/- 27'-0"
EXISTING

MAIN EXTRANCE
FROM MARKET

+/- 32'-0"

EXISTING

2 STEPS WITH 6" RISERS STEPPING DOWN TO
ADJUST SIDEWALK GRADE CHANGE

Front Street, Salem Oregon

NOTE: CURRENTLY, THIS FACADE IS COVERED BY A
PREVIOUS ADDITION, WHICH IS TO BE DEMOLISHED.
ALTERED PORTION OF FACADE IS LESS THAN 10% OF
THE OVERALL FACADE.

MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS

The Cannery | WINERY (Existing structure) - NORTH ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4"
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+/- 92'-0"

ALL EXISITNG WINDOWS TO REMAIN |
FOR SOUTH, EAST AND WEST FACADE

EXISITING POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE

;o

STRCUTURE PAINTED WHITE

January 26, 2024

EXISTING

\EXISTING CHIMNEY

ALL EXISITNG WINDOWS
TO REMAIN (TYP.)

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

Front Street, Salem Oregon | The Cannery

EXISTING BRICK
DETAILING
TO REMAIN (TYP.)

MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS

WINERY (Existing structure) - WEST ELEVATION scale 1'= 1/4"
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INSIGHT ARCHITECTS, PC

1307 West Morehead Street
Suite 108

Charlotte, NC 28208

The Cannery

MARKET

Salem Oregon
Building Elevations




# REVISION

1

Revision 1

DATE
05/07/2024

May 07, 2024

WOOD VERTICAL

CEMENT FIBER BOARD
PAINTED

SIDING

12' OVERHANG

INDIVIDUAL
LETTER SIGNAGE

20!_0"

METAL CANOPY ———~_|

12'-0" \-

17'-g"

10'-0"

FACE BRICK .
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v o

\

10!_5"

12|_ ll

13'

s

10'-4"

10’

12'-0\ |

—

12!_ n

| |
50!_0"

\—OVERHEAD
GLASS DOOR TO OPEN
FROM RETAIL BEHIND

\— MAIN ENTRANCE

OVERHEAD GLASS DOORS
TO OPEN FROM RETAIL BEHIND

Front Street, Salem Oregon

77% GLAZING*

100% WEATHERPROTECTION

*Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b)

The Cannery | MARKET - EAST (FRONT) ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4"
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SOLAR PANELS STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

INDIVIDUAL LETTER SIGNAGE

METAL CANOPY

‘ 6!_0" ‘
| |

FACE BRICK
ffdc s

®
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10
10

120" FDC

OPERABLE OVERHEAD DOORS

PUBLIC DRINKING
SPRINKLER
ENTRANCE FROM PUBLIC OPEN SPACE ROOM ENTRANCE FOUNTAINS

87l_oll

# REVISION DATE
1 Revision 1 05/07/2024

May 07, 2024 Front Street, Salem Oregon | The Cannery | MARKET - SOUTH ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4" A 02




STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

METAL FASCIA SAW-TOOH ROOF STRUCTURE - NORTH EXPOSURE GLASS

15!_1"

METAL CANOPY =
= ?}I GI)

o -
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>
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J 0
° T
=
m
(@)
FACE "

BRICK —_
g
12'-0" ‘ ‘ 12'-0" ‘ ‘ 8'-0" ‘ ‘ 12'-0" ‘ ‘ 12'-0"
I I I I I I I I I I
EXISTING PIERS BELOW
6'-0"

# REVISION DATE
1 Revision 1 05/07/2024

May 07, 2024 Front Street, Salem Oregon | The Cannery | MARKET - NORTH ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4" A 03




#
1

REVISION
Revision 1

DATE
05/07/2024

May 07, 2024

27!_2"

2!

1||

10'-

10'-0"

/— SOLAR PANELS

15|_ n

15|_ n

METAL FASCIA

VERTICAL WOOD SIDING

N

FACE BRICK =

12!_0"

76% GLAZING*

NO WEATHERPROTECTION

*Calculated per SRC 112.030 (b)

Front Street, Salem Oregon The Cannery | MARKET - WEST (BACK) ELEVATION scale 1'=1/4"
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